—
(=]

—
—

12
13
14
15
16
17
I8
1-9
20
21
22
23

24

25

26

27

_Verified Correct Copy of Original 10/24/2025.
(%]

IN'THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

DOB: 12/20/1976
SID: 24071838
C Defendant

FOR THE COUNTY OF CROOK

STATE OF OREGON, ) B

Plaintiff, ) Court No. 2.4 3R o

) ) . ; ﬁﬂ e}

o el

vs. ; INFORMATION =
JASON ANDREW SWICK, )
)
)
)

The defendant is accused by Kari E. Hathorn District Attorney for the County of Crook, by

this Information, of the crime(s) of:

Count 1: ANIMAL ABUSE IN THE FIRST DEGREE (A Misdemeanor; ORS 167.320) -

committed as follows:

Count 1

ANIMAL ABUSE IN THE FIRST DEGREE

The defendant, on or about September 8, 2025, in Crook County,

recklessly cause serious physical injury or death to an animal

Oregon, did unlawfully and

Contrary to the statutes in such cases made and provided and against the peace and

dignity of the State of Oreg'on.

DATED this 22nd day of October, 2025,

KARI E. HATHORN

: DISTR!?/BMTO EY FOFWS\ROO((/C?O)\ITY, OREGON
BY: / -

KYLE PEARS®N _
CHIEF DEPUTY DI ICT ATTORNEY
Oregon State Bar No. 164571

INFORMATION PAGE |

Crook County District Attomey's Office
260 NW 2nd Street, Suite 200
“Prineville, OR 97754
Phone: (541) 4474158

Fax: (541) 447-6978 .
DA.Oﬁicc@crookcoumyor.gov



o

_Verified Correct Copy of Original 10/24/2025.
w

—
[w]

—
—

12

13

14

15

16.

17

18

19

20

2]

22

23

24

25

26

27

Arresting Agency Case #: CCS0/250873

DA No:. 042397

IDENTIFIERS:
DOB: 12/20/1976

INFORMATION PAGE 2

WM

Ht: 6'02

Wit: 200

Hair:

Eyes: BLU

Crook County District Attorney's OfTice
260 NW 2nd Street, Suite 200
Princville, OR 97754

Phone: (341) 4474158

Fax: (541) 447-6978

DA .Office@crookcountyor.gov



