2 <b>025</b> .	
<b>10/24/</b>	
riginal 4	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF CROOK
_Verified Correct Copy of Original 10/24/2025	STATE OF OREGON, Plaintiff,  vs.  INFORMATION  JASON ANDREW SWICK, DOB: 12/20/1976 SID: 24071838  Defendant  Defendant
10	)
. 11	The defendant is accused by Kari E. Hathorn District Attorney for the County of Crook, by
12	this Information, of the crime(s) of:
	Count 1: ANIMAL ABUSE IN THE FIRST DEGREE (A Misdemeanor; ORS 167.320)
13 14	committed as follows:
15	Count 1 ANIMAL ABUSE IN THE FIRST DEGREE
16 17	The defendant, on or about September 8, 2025, in Crook County, Oregon, did unlawfully and recklessly cause serious physical injury or death to an animal
18	Contrary to the statutes in such cases made and provided and against the peace and
19	dignity of the State of Oregon.
20	DATED this 22nd day of October, 2025.
21	KARI E. HATHORN
22	DISTRICI ATTORNEY FOR GROOK COUNTY, OREGON
23	BY: KYLE PEARSON
24	CHIEF DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY Oregon State Bar No. 164571
25	5
26	
11	INFORMATION PAGE 1

Arresting Agency Case #: CCSO/250873 DA No: 042397

**IDENTIFIERS:** DOB: 12/20/1976

W/M

Ht: 6'02

Wt: 200

Hair:

Eyes: BLU

**INFORMATION PAGE 2**